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2022 2020 .cbigl Al dysall Hlacdl 22 — Jgusd|
Table - 2: Spot Prices of OPEC Basket 2020 -2022
($ / Barrel - Ja s / 5¥43)

2022 | 2021 | 2020

January 852 544 651 sl
110.1
Februa 940 611 555 f
U #oe 105.4
March 1135 646 339 susla 108.8
Aprl 1056 632 177 109.0
103.4
May 1139 669 252 sile 102.0
June 117.7 719 371 g 98.2
Jul 108.6 735 434 1026
u d . ’
! - 9.5
August 101.9 703 452 sl 973
September 955 739 415  a. 95.3
October 93.6 821 40.1 BTy 909
94.0
November*  93.3 804 426  *,.as 956
December 744 492 SYPoP) 914
. ‘ 93.6
First Quarter  97.6  60.0 515  Jg¥l ol 944
Second Quarter 1124  67.3 266 il i 94.5
. 92.0
Third Quarter 101.9 726 434 el
Fourth Quarter 79 440 gl
Annual Average* 1025 69.9 415  *ggidl daugill
* Estimation 2022. 2022 <l ¥

* The OPEC basket of crudes (effective June 16, 2005) is comprised of
Algeria's Saharan Blend, Iraq's Basra Light, Kuwait Export, Libya's Es
Sider, Qatar Marine, Saudi's Arabian Light, UAE's Murban, Iran Heavy,
Indonesia's Minas, Nigeria's Bonny Light, and Venezuela's Merey.Effective
1 January and mid of October 2007,Angola’s Girassol and Ecuadorian
Oriente crudes have been incorporated to become the 12th and 13th crudes
comprising the new Opec Basket.As of Jan.2009, the basket excludes the
Indonesian crude. As of Jan. 2016, the basket price includes the Indonesian
crude. As of July 2016 the basket price includes the Gabonese crude.

As of January 2017, the basket price excludes the Indonesian crude «Minasy.
As of June 2017, The basket price includes the Equatorial Guinean crude
«Zafirop». As of June 2018, the basket includes the Congolese crude «Djeno».
As of january 2019: The basket price excludes the Qatari crude "Qatar Marine".
As of March 2020 The basket price excludes the Ecuadorean crude «Orientey.

Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Reports.

2022 - 2021« eyl als jlan e gunll Juadl 11 = Jgaanll
Table- 1: Weekly Average Spot Price of the OPEC Basket of Crudes* 2021 -2022
($/Barrel - Jays / y¥40)

2022 | 2021
Week | Month
74.3 1 80.0 52.7 1
742 2 837 552 2 ol
s January

71.2 3 Iuly 87.7 549 3
73.9 4 88.8 54.8 4
72.0 1 90.6 574 1
707 2 924 603 2 :

“ “! Fe)bﬂr‘a_:
68.1 3 August 942  62.6 3 ry
70.0 4 1089 63.9 4
71.5 1 122.5 63.9 1
736 2 e 1061 671 2 ke
747 3  September 1153 658 3 March
77.5 4 109.3 62.3 4
79.9 1 104.4 61.2 1
826 2 gl 1043 633 2

October !

85 3 109.1 642 3 i
83.6 4 104.7 64.6 4
81.9 1 111.6  66.8 1
825 2 ey 1102 668 2 e
807 3 November 1143 663 3 May
79.5 4 1164 67.5 4
74.14 1 121.6  69.4 1
74.27 2 v 120.7  70.7 2 g
73.55 3 December 1128 722 3 June
77.50 4 1158 73.6 4

Gl s AN Slelstl le 2005 5060 16 (e Lol clygi Al Joid *
(IO (PE-U0-E [ OO [P 36 (| S | PP (PR PRI (- 98-
(S (BN (B m W (TgSI Al ¢ gyt ylad ¢ Shla¥l Oliyge et
Al o ey gVl pubices pls (Gt canaitl igs lagial!
Claygl pl g 1 9aW N J gl pud pls Lol 2007 09581 148 aating plio y4d
a8 AL (pe ungua ¥ Al bl @3 2009 ula 2 g (893198
ALt canini 2016 g.gy 29 > (po g ALt 2alil @3 2016
ain) 2017 g5 29 ettt ¥ Al Lt @3 2017 jolin 29 galant
$335SH als el 2018 5055 g ctlygl A 31 9l Bl Liid pla
6 B wtlygl Al (e (ynd! pad pls cliiul @3 2019 ol By wsina s
O At eeatl wiligl Alu (pa (593198 Y gl pls ¢ Litiul @3 2020 usle

AL daaidl (e g3 13

cilagh Lty aaluaid¥ 3ya¥ (Jgyinld §yduaald| Ao pall jUad¥ dolaie : yuaedl

d ol EE
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2022-2020 (5,331 dogail o151 (ang byl Alead 3 ysall Hlawa¥l 3 = Syl
Table - 3: Spot Prices for OPEC and Other Crudes. 2020-2022
($/Barrel - Jays /5¥93)

dails
3 ¢l | .

‘)m” t:u)-:l u;l) (Tt ) - “: 2185 ﬁ):‘éj‘ a5 L"L‘fl
S | Brent | Dubai | EsSider | 7. ¢ i $iliad OPEC

alls dle

Marine Sahara

Basket
Blend AK€

Average2020  39.4 41.7 41.7 423 40.1 43.0 42.0 41.6 42.1 41.9 41.5 2020 ple dawgio

Average 2021 68.0 705 70.6 69.2 69.0 69.9 703 69.7 70.7 70.5 69.9 2021 ple dawgio

January2021 52,1 55.0 547 548 53.1 549 548 547 55.1 54.8 544 2021 5.1,
February 59.1 616 622 60.8 60.8 610 613 614 62.4 615  6l.1 @
March 624 651 656 644 636 643 649 652 65.8 652  64.6 ook
April 61.7 63.8 645 629 62.1 634 638 635 64.0 64.1 63.2 Sl
May 652 674 685 664 662 668 675 67.0 67.8 67.7 669 sile
June 714 726 730 715 710 723 725 718 72.3 72.8 71.9 s
July 726 741 750 728 736 73.6 738 734 75.3 742 735 s
August 67.7 714 708 69.4 69.5 69.9 711 704 71.1 71.4 70.3 ol
September 715 749 744 726 728 734 749 738 73.9 75.0 739 gevvew
October 814 833 835 815 816 827 827 815 83.5 82.8 82.1 s
November 79.1 817 814 803 803 8.1 8L.1 79.6 82.0 80.8  80.4 rodgh
December 719 754 741 733 734 746 754 741 75.5 75.5 74.4 i
January2022 832 86.6 86.6 833 862 8.1 863 849 88.2 862 854 2022 5Ly
February 91.7 937 98.0 92.1 98.1 942 938 942 100.7 938 942 B
March 108.5 112.7 1188 1105 1179 1125 1133 1122 121.8 113.0 1135 ol
April 101.8 106.5 1044 1029 1044 1045 1075 1046 1094 1072 105.6 By
May 1099 116.1 113.1 107.8 113.2 110.0 116.8 111.9 1153 1164 113.9 sile
June 1144 116.5 1236 1129 1250 1175 1173 1156 1283 1173 117.7 PRy
July 100.3 1085 112.6 1029 1140 106.0 1092 1054 1158 109.0 108.6 i
August 916 1053 99.6 963 1012 98.0 1038 97.7 1042 1049 101.9 oubandi
September 840 994 898 91.0 905 925 987 912 92.7 993 953 S
October 873 ¢ 931 910 939 935 947 895 95.7 96.2 93.6 i
Source: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Reports. cilgh paylily ALY 5yl (Jgyld Bycuall el Hlad¥ delaia yall
35 Qe I
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2022-2020 .aabi=t] 3lge¥l o Adaaill culoeiiall 3 y9all Hlacdld (g eddl dacygill 4 — Jgundl
Table - 4: Average Monthly Market Spot Prices of Petroleum Products, 2020 -2022
($ / Barrel - Juays / ¥gs)

Sliel! Cntgilaty Y S 1]

Market
Premium Gasoline

Singapore 39.6 49.2 46.6 35 98laiuy

Average  Rotterdam 40.9 49.2 51.3 RIS “"“:“

2020 Mediterranean 43.6 48.6 45.4 dacugill el ;020

US Gulf 34.7 44.9 51.9 Sare¥ el
Singapore 75.7 77.4 80.3 3558l

Average Rotterdam 69.1 78.3 85.9 [NISCPN Jé"::l“

2021 Mediterranean 70.5 77.7 80.5 daugitl el 2‘)021

US Gulf 59.8 73.9 91.4 PPN EN ]
Singapore 93.1 95.1 98.5 35s8liin

Crmesy Rotterdam 81.7 96.9 103.5 lasdss 55ST
Mediterranean 83.4 96.4 96.6 dacugill el 2021
US Gulf 72.9 93.0 106.5 GSere Y
Singapore 90.7 91.1 95.0 3,50lii

N2l Rotterdam 77.7 92.8 100.8 a3y eBgd
Mediterranean 79.6 91.9 91.7 dacugill e 2021
US Gulf 66.3 86.7 101.3 GSeeY il
Singapore 84.5 85.7 87.9 35sliin

Dec.—21 Rotterdam 73.6 86.4 90.5 plaxiss s
Mediterranean 75.7 85.0 84.9 docugill et 2021
US Gulf 63.5 79.7 93.1 Saral i
Singapore 97.4 99.0 98.0 3558laie

Jan.-22 Rotterdam 83.0 101.2 102.5 [AES=T ) ol
Mediterranean 85.6 99.7 96.7 dacogill ol 2022
US Gulf 74.9 95.1 105.1 Sara¥ el
Singapore 109.2 110.3 110.7 3558l

o Rotterdam 90.8 112.8 114.1 [AES=T) sl
Mediterranean 92.3 110.2 108.0 dacosill o) 2022
US Gulf 80.0 104.7 117.0 EERV [ EN ]
Singapore 136.3 142.1 131.1 3lyealatiy

N2 Rotterdam 109.7 156.5 135.0 sy Gula
Mediterranean 114.7 153.1 128.6 dacugill el 2022
US Gulf 93.4 136.7 140.8 ESOL [ FEN]]
Singapore 137.2 148.4 126.7 3598l

Apr._22 Rott%rdam 97.6 151.5 133.4 NI Jurl
Mediterranean 104.1 147.0 126.0 dacusill eyl 2022
US Gulf 89.4 137.2 143.3 SV gl
Singapore 144.0 152.9 146.9 3558l

May-22 Rottfrdam 100.7 152.4 166.1 alassss sle
Mediterranean 107.0 148.6 148.8 sl ! 2022
US Gulf 94.8 140.1 172.2 SV sl
Singapore 168.6 176.6 155.1 3558l
Rotterdam 100.2 179.3 188.5 1S S

Jun-=22 " Mediterrancan 107.0 173.1 169.7 T 2022
US Gulf 94.7 152.5 193.1 S sl
Singapore 136.2 144.8 121.6 3558l

July-22 Rott%rdam 89.3 153.3 158.0 plasses PP
Mediterranean 95.6 142.5 139.5 dacugill el 2022
US Gulf 84.9 124.5 152.0 SV sl
Singapore 133.6 139.2 110.6 3558l

Aug-22 Rott%rdam 90.3 143.0 137.5 alasss B
Mediterranean 96.9 133.4 112.6 daeusill = ) 2022
US Gulf 81.7 122.3 127.4 SSere¥ gzl
Singapore 124.6 128.6 97.5 3598l

Aug. 22 Rotterdam 82.6 139.4 124.7 alasass 2]
Mediterranean 89.4 131.9 99.3 darugill el 2022
US Gulf 62.0 115.4 119.8 S
Singapore 134.0 156.8 94.8 3550lai

O3 Rotterdam 82.1 162.9 137.0 flas3ss usST
Mediterranean 89.5 148.5 109.0 daeusilll = ) 2022
US Gulf 52.6 132.4 130.2 S

Aalme el ¢ (6 i) Eligl iy 1 yaed |

ol E&
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2022 - 2020 ALad dadidl oy slacsl culalsdl @ 5 = Sgusdl
Table - 5 : Spot 5r11de Tanker Freight Rates, 2020 - 2022
(Point on World Scale - _{LJl julall Sle alazi)

Direction e : i S TR SO TIPSO 1 * 5ot/ dawg¥ Bl
Middle East/ West** Middle East/East*
Average 2020 88 40 60 2020 ple dawgis
Average 2021 96 22 35 2021 ale dawgin
October 2021 109 24 42 2021 g
November 117 24 43 uaBgd
December 105 24 40 S
January 2022 94 18 36 2022 by
February 116 17 35 ol
March 161 23 44 susle
April 199 31 50 Y
May 139 25 42 sle
June 169 27 46 pnye
July 209 35 58 pell
August 201 41 68 oalacaad
September 175 50 86 SOV
October 228 54 93 ST
* Vessels of 230 - 280 thousand dwt. OS5k (o 231 280 31230 G Le 2ol MELY e
** Vessels of 270 - 285 thousand dwt. OSLu o <ati 285 (31 270 (ns Lo gl ABLII @ ¥
**% Vessels of 80 - 85 thousand dwt. S o 11 85 1180 o Le ol AL g ¥5%
Source: OPEC Monthly Oil Market Report various issues gl Aetatt (6 gl AN (o Aaliine lue] tyduall

2022 - 2020 .adasd) cleiit! oy i slawd eslaladl @ 6 — Jgasdl

Table - 6 : Product Tanker Spot Freight Rates, 2020 - 2022
(Point on World Scale — ALl uliall Sle dlaz )

* Ligsel care — Jlad / dacugill sl F daugitll yeedl / dacugitl e )

. con " Med/N-WE * Med/Med*

Average 202 156 147 122 7 2020 ple dawsio
Average 2021 154 144 105 2021 ple dawgin
October 2021 154 145 114 2021 i
November 156 146 118 eBgh
December 250 240 129 S
January 2022 177 168 100 2022 .l
February 218 209 98 sl
March 248 240 185 susle
April 300 290 189 Jool
May 359 349 298 sle
June 477 467 310 P
July 285 275 285 el
August 282 271 269 V|
September 238 228 304 el
October 325 311 188 ogST

* Vessels of 30 - 35 thousand dwt. oSt oo w11 35 1130 o Le gl MBS e ¥
Source: OPEC Monthly Oil Market Report, various issues. gl Aatail (6 gy B (o AlLine Slte] 1yuall
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Arab Countries

OAPEC

Other Arab

OECD

Americas

Europe
Asia Pacific

Non-OECD

Middle East &
other Asia

Africa

Latin America
China
Eurasia
Other Europe

World

* Estimates .

Sources: OAPEC -Economics Department and Oil Indusrty

Reports.

74

6.3

1.1

46.4

25.0

14.0

7.3

53.0

222

4.3

6.6

14.7

4.5

0.7

99.3

2022 - 2020 3,511 5> daill e AL ClLall s 7 = Jganl
Table -7 : World Oil Demand 2020 - 2022
(Million b/d - a5l /Jsass osale )

Gl | gttt | Jul
Q- Q- Average

g
QA | QI | Qd

!
Q-Iv+

Sl gl | )

1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1

454 458 448 467 458 441 424
250 248 243 250 248 244 228
134 132 131 139 139 126 119

7.0 7.9 7.4 7.8 7.1 7.0 7.7

530 53.6 523 535 519 516 517

226 223 213 216 211 211 214

4.2 4.5 4.2 44 4.1 4.0 44

6.4 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.1 6.2

146 147 150 154 149 150 141

4.6 4.9 4.8 5.0 4.7 4.7 4.9

0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8

984 994 97.0 1001 976 955 94.1

Jull
Average

1.0

42.1

22.6

124
7.1
49.1
20.2
4.1
59
13.8

4.5
0.7

91.2

Ayl gl
alilgl 2 sLiae 31 Jgull

53 2yl gl

il LB o i
Saped]
Lgys!

soalgll daged )/ L]

Oglall Aalaie 7yls
ey aLaBYl

Jsog daasgl 3
L3l
LU Syl
Caal
Lew Jgi

E3 Y1 Lyl Jgs

olall

RN INEN R

LT BN 3ya¥ 1 — Jo,ill Byl l Zoyal) HLadY| Aotaie 1yl

cadasid deliall yylatg

d ol EE
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Arab Countries
OAPEC

Other Arab

OPEC

Crude Oil

NGLs +non conventional Ols
OECD

Americas

Europe

Asia Pacific

Non-OECD

Middle East & Other Asia
Aftica

Latin America
China

Eurasia

Other Europe

Processing Gains

World

* Estimates .

2022 - 2020 5):«431‘ J)\a f._u.'a.” )LOJ‘ J:l‘j—uﬁ dasilt EAL#J‘ &).d‘ :8 - J‘g_\}.ﬂ
Table -8 : World Oil and NGL Supply, 2020-2022
Million b/d - Luesy Jusys ¢y5le )

1.1

34.8

294

5.4

30.9

26.9

3.5

0.4

32.3

6.4

1.3

6.4

4.4

13.6

0.1

24

100.3

1.1

34.0

28.6

5.4

30.2

26.3

34

0.5

31.9

6.4

13

6.2

4.5

13.4

0.1

24

98.5

29.2

281

1.1

33.7

28.4

54

30.1

259

3.7

0.5

32.9

6.4

1.3

6.1

4.5

14.4

0.1

24

99.1

1.1

31.6

26.3

53

29.5

253

3.8

0.5

32.0

6.4

1.4

59

4.3

13.7

0.1

23

95.4

Sources: OAPEC -Economics Department and Oil Indusrty Reports.
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1.1

33.0

27.7

53

30.4

26.1

3.8

0.5

32.2

6.4

1.3

5.8

4.3

14.3

0.1

23

97.9

28.0

26.9

1.1

32.2

26.9

5.3

29.5

252

3.8

0.5

31.8

6.3

1.3

6.1

4.3

13.6

0.1

2.3

95.8

1.1

30.8

25.5

5.3

29.1

252

3.5

0.5

31.9

6.5

1.4

6.0

4.3

13.6

0.1

23

93.9

1.1

30.4

252

5.3

28.6

24.1

4.0

0.5

31.7

6.5

1.4

59

4.3

13.4

0.1

23

92.9

Average

27.1

26.0

1.1

30.8

25.7

5.1

29.1

247

3.9

0.5

31.7

6.5

1.4

6.0

4.2

13.5

0.1

22

93.7
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2022 5987y Blgs B i ellall Slaaill o931l Table No (9) @3, Jsux
Global Oil Inventories. October 2022
(Month - End in Million bbl - ;¢! 4les o Jaay 015ule)

2021 58 o il 2022 o (5 8
Change from Change from
October 2021 September 2022
Americas (50) 1527 13 1464 1477 S e Y
Crude (30) 616 14 572 586 NESUS:Y
Products (20) 911 1) 892 891 Aadl elatie
Europe 6 879 ) 894 885 : Ligyal
Crude 11 312 0 323 323 NESUSY
Products (5) 567 ©) 571 562 L) elatie
Asia Pacific @) 356 0 352 352 ealel! dauondt/ Ll
Crude 18 109 5 122 127 NESUS:Y
Products (22) 247 ) 230 225 Lad) ol
Oglaid| dataie Joa
# ey (galalBY|
Crude (1) 1037 19 1017 1036 als dais
Products t%)) 1725 15) 1693 1678 Ldaih culmtia
Non - OECD 274 2844 ") 3076 3y lesnplds
¥ daiillg (g aLatBY)
Oil at Sea 200 1338 5 1533 1538 MBI (Ra Sle dadd
World Commercial* # Gl (Gl it
Strategic Strategic (299) 1806 (36) 1543 1507 ol (g3l
AL Ggyl x|
1) Exculdes Oil at Sea. SMBLY (s e dadidl S ¥ *
2) Includes Oil at Sea and strategic reserves. ¥ O350 19 SMBLIN (s (Ao dadidl Jody *%

Source: Oil Market Intelligence, January & November 2022

Source: Oil Market Intelligence, January & November 2022 -l
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